To Order (Specify Model No.)
Model No. Price Description
CIO-DAS48-PGA $839 48-channel
voltage input
board
CIO-DAS48-I 839 24-channel
current input
board

Driver
CIO-LABVIEW-DRVR 49 Labview Drivers
Ordering Example:CIO-DAS48-PGA 48-channel
A/D board, with CIO-MINI50 terminal panel, C37FF-2
cable and OMEGACARESM
1 year extended warranty for CIO-DAS48-PGA,
(adds 1 year to standard 3 year warranty),
$839 + 69 + 25 + 62 = $995.
48-Channel, 12-Bit Analog Input Board
Voltage or Current Input with Programmable Gain
D1-65
IBM PC
Designed for low speed, high density
analog measurement, the CIO-
DAS48 is especially suited for  4-20
mA readings. The CIO-DAS48 is
available in two models.  The CIO-
DAS48-PGA accepts either 48
single-ended or 24 differential
voltage signals.  The CIO-DAS48 is
used for process current
measurement and can accept 24
current inputs.
Process control sensors with built-in
sending units often use 4-20 mA
current loop to communicate with the
data acquisition system: a computer
or programmable controller.  Current
loop transmission is noise immune.
Electromechanical disturbances and
RFI from ac voltage sources will not
affect the signal level of a 4-20 mA
current loop. Noise immunity makes
4-20 mA desirable in factory
environments.
The analog input circuit contains a
programmable amplifier so the input
range is under software control. Both
voltage and current input ranges are
programmable and although four
current input ranges are available, it
is likely that the 4-20 mA range is the
one you are interested in.
Of course, you may eliminate the
screw terminal board and direct wire
signals to the CIO-DAS48 through a
ribbon cable terminated with a 50
pin connector
The analog input section of the
CIO-DAS48 has been designed for
flexibility and accuracy in a number
of configurations and ranges. The
analog signals are brought on board
by a standard 50 pin header type
connector directly to analog
multiplexors. The multiplexors
provide 48 channels of single ended
input or 24 channels of differential
input and are protected against 30
volts max.
A 2 μsec sample & hold captures
the signal which is converted by a
574 A/D converter. The 12-bit A/D
converter provides a resolution of
1/4095 parts of full scale.
The speed of data gathering is
dependent on the CPU speed but